
 Prepared for the Businesses and Residents Located Near the Former Tidewater Facility

Air Quality Monitoring - Respirable Dust
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15-Minute Sustained Perimeter Threshold Level = 150 µg/m3



Prepared for the Businesses and Residents Located Near the Former Tidewater Facility

Air Quality Monitoring - Total Volatile Organic Compounds
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15-Minute Sustained Perimeter Threshold Level = 0.5 ppmv

Benzene concentrations were 
below the 15-minute sustained 

perimeter threshold level of 0.35 ppmv
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